Notice of Determination	1	Appendix D
	Street Address: 400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95814	From: Public Agency: City of El Cajon Address: 200 Civic Center Way El Cajon, CA 92020 Contact: Melissa Devine Phone: (619) 441-1742 Lead Agency (if different from above): Address:
		Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in compliance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public Resources Code.		
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearinghouse): 2021060269		
Project Title: General Plan Amendment: Housing, Safety and Environmental Justice		
Project Applicant: City of El Cajon, 200 Civic Center Way El Cajon, CA 92020 619.441.1742		
Project Location (include county): E	El Cajon, San Diego	
establish a new Environmental Jus	stice Element. The Gen Icluded. No construction	te the Housing and Safety Elements and eral Plan Amendment is a policy amendment or development is authorized, and no
This is to advise that the City of El Cajon has approved the above (Lead Agency or Responsible Agency)		
described project on July 27, 2021 and has made the following determinations regarding the above		
(date) described project.		
A Negative Declaration was p	oort was prepared for the prepared for this project were not] wade a conding plan [was	is project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. dition of the approval of the project. is not] adopted for this project. vas not] adopted for this project.
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responses and record of project approval, or the negative Declaration, is available to the General Public at: www.cityofelcajon.us/plan and at City Hall 200 Civic Center Way El Cajon, CA 92020		

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

Signature (Public Agency):

Date: July 28, 2021

Title: Planning Manager

Date Received for filing at OPR: